

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).2016 OF 2006.

BHARAT SEWA SANSTHAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

U.P. ELECTRONICS CORPN. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/09/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shanti Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Prashant Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Sumeet Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Parul Kaur Majithia, Adv.

Ms. Indira Unninar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kohli, Adv.

Mr. Anubhav Kumar, Adv. for

M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel for the appellant has placed before us a fresh Calculation

Memo with the Statement of Accounts duly stamped by a chartered accountant. Mr.

Krishnamani, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondent seeks time to respond to

the Memo of Calculation filed now. Three weeks' time is granted for the purpose. The

respondent is directed to file reply to this Calculation Memo within the said time. Parties

will

- 2 -

discuss further in regard to the possession and re-adjustment of the areas as and file reply

thereto.

Further directions will be made on the next adjourned date of hearing.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master

r