

ØITEM NO.62

COURT NO.R-2

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S . G . S H A H

C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 2 0 1 6 O F 2 0 0 6

BHARAT SEWA SANSTHAN

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

U.P. ELECTRONICS CORPN. LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/03/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Prashant Bhushan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Manoj Swarup & Co.,Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Respondent may file reply before 2.5.2007.

List the matter on 2.5.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar