

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2016 OF 2006

BHARAT SEWA SANS THAN  
)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

U.P. ELECTRONICS CORPN. LTD.  
)

Respondent(s)

Date: 29 / 08 / 2007 This matter was called on for judgment today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
for M/s. Manoj Swarup & Co., Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Lokeshwar Singh Pant pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.K. Sema and His Lordship.

Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order. The order of the learned Single Judge dated 14 / 09 / 2004 passed in Writ Petiti

on

No.3388 ( M / S) of 2004 shall stand affirmed. However, the parties are left to bear their own costs.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( Anand Singh )  
Court Master

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]